Title
3x3

3x3

The Boy with the
Lighthouse
3 Gymnopedies
Archetypes
Anchor

Autumnfall

Baby Sleep
Balagan

before/behind
Beneath My Feet

Care Aktor Sket Chez

Cloister

Dance Piece
Dance Piece 11

Dances of Purgatory's
Chasm

Dante Landscapes
Dokkodo

Dokkodo
Double Ozymandias
Dust
Eidolon

Enclave
Entanglement
Essence in Green

Year

2016

2013
2020
2014
2015

2012
2017

2012
2011

2010
2015

2013
2014

2014

2012
2012

2010

2016
2017

2015
2012
2011

Revised Versions
1:
2:

2018 3:

2016

2016

Instrumentation
Piano
Percussion Ensemble: Bells, Xylo, 2
Vibes, 2 Mar, Chimes, Timp, Voice
(opt)
String Ensemble

Piano

Piano

Vibraphone, Violin

Harp, Percussion: Cajon, Congas, Bongos,

SD, BD, Vibes, Crotales, Susp Cym,
Marimba, Log Drums

Piano

Orchestra: 2 F1, 2 Ob, 2 Cl, BCI, 2
Bsn, CBsn, 4 Hn, 4 Tpt, 2 Thn,
BTbn, Tba, Hp, Timp, 2 Perc, Strings
Violin

SA, Flute, Celeste, 2 Percussion:
Crotales, Bells, Vibes, Wind Chimes, Tri,
Susp. Cym, Finger Cyms

Flute, Cello

Percussion Duo: Bongos, Congas,
Doumbek, Drum Kit, Claves, 6
Elephant Bells, Wind Chimes, Prayer
Bowl, Djembe, Kick Drum,
Darrabukka, Metal Pipes,
Glockenspiel

Alto Fl, Viola, Cello, Bass

Soprano, Cello, Percussion: Vibes,
Bongos

Cello

2 Violin, 2 Viola, 2 Cello, Bass
SATB, Chimes

SATB, Prepared Piano

Soprano, Alto, 2 Violin, Viola, Cello,
Bass

SATB

Tenor, 2 Trumpet, Horn, Trombone,
Tuba

Piano

Violin/Marimba
Vibraphone/Marimba

Duration (mins)

9 Chamber

3.5 Chamber

12 Chamber
28 Chamber
8 Chamber
20 Chamber

7 Chamber

Category

Players/Parts

5+

6.5 Large Ensemble Orchestra

6 Chamber
10 Chamber

7 Chamber
15 Chamber

8 Stage Works
10 Stage Works

17 Chamber

30 Chamber
6 Vocal

6
7 Chamber

5 Vocal
12 Chamber

15 Chamber
4 Chamber
8 Chamber

4 (Chorus) +1

4 (Chorus)

1
9
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Forever Building Edens

Fortuna, In Medias Res
Four Poems for
Trombone

Furcations

Great Demotions

Hopeless Gravity
Hopeless Gravity

Icarus Still Flew

Infinity Sonata

Iridescent

Jubilatio

Kaleidoscope
Kaleidoscope

Kaleidoscope

Laniakea

Laughter Ballet

Look at the Harlequins!
Lost Atoms
Metamorphosis

Mortal Coil Dance

On Plumstead Common
On the Deaths of

Cathedrals
On the Deaths of
Cathedrals
Orbits
Orbits

Pale Blue Dot

Prometheus

Ragnarok

2012

2013
2010

2016

2014
2012

2015
2013
2014
2018
2013

2016

2017

2015
2014
2015
2017
2011

2016

2020

2020

2016 1:

2018

2007 2011/2018

2012
2013

2016

2015

2014
2015

2017 2:

2018 2:

Orchestra: 2 F1, 2 Ob, 2 Cl, 2 Bsn, 4
Hn, 2 Tpt, 2 Tbn, BTbn, Tba, Hp,
Timp, 2 Perc, Strings
Clarinet/Marimba

Trombone

2 Viola, Chamber Orchestra: F1, Ob, Cl,
Bsn, Tpt, Hn, Tbn, Tha, Percussion:
SD, Susp Cym, BD, TBs, TT, Chimes,
Marimba, Vibes

Organ

Clarinet, Violin, Cello, Bass

2 Violin, Viola, Cello

Violin, Violin (5 string)

Cello

Bassoon, Piano

SSAATTBB

Flute, Clarinet, Piano, Violin,
Percussion: Vibraphone, Bongos

Alto Saxophone, Clarinet, Piano,
Violin, Percussion: Vibraphone, Bongos
Flute, Clarinet, Piano, Cello,
Percussion: Vibraphone, Bongos

2 Violin, Viola, Cello

Cello

2 Alto Saxophone

SATB

2 Violin, Viola, Cello

Marimba, Percussion: Cajon, Wind
Chimes, Susp Cym, Crotales
Baritone, Clarinet, Piano

Soprano, 2 Cello, Piano
Soprano, Clarinet, Cello, Piano

Violin, Cello

Clarinet in Bb or Eb

Chamber Orchestra: F1 (Alto), C1 (BCl),
Bsn, Tpt, Hn, Tbn, Hp, Tenor, Timp,
2 Perc, String Quint.

SSAA

Wind Ensemble: Picc, 3 Fl, 2 Cl, BCl, 2
Alto Sax, Ten Sax, Bari Sax, 3 Tpt, 2
Hn, 2 Thn, 2 Bar, 1/2 Tba, Timp, 2
Perc

9 Large Ensemble Orchestra

10 Chamber 2
6.5 Chamber 1
40 Large Ensemble 11
15 Chamber 1
7 Chamber 4
8 Chamber 2
30 Chamber 1
10 Chamber 2
3.5 Vocal 8+
6 Chamber 5
40 Chamber 4
6.5 Chamber 1
16 Chamber 2
5.5 Choral 4
12.5 Chamber 4
9 Chamber 2
12.5 Chamber 3
12 Chamber 4
14 Chamber 2
90 Stage Works 15

15 Vocal 4 (Chorus)
10 Large Ensemble Wind Ensemble



Ragnarok

Ragnarok

Ragnarok

Realizations

Sapphic Meditations
Seven Shades of Blue

Simple Complications
Somnium Recursum
Tension in Stillness
The Dead

Thoughts & Prayers
Three Saccharine
Miniatures

Tribal Times

Vestiges of Oblivion

Waking Became
Dreaming

Who Speaks?
Who Speaks?
Xibalba

2013
2018

2013
2010
2016
2011
2010
2017
2014

2010

2011

2013

2018

2011

2016 2:

2016 3:

2017 4:

2014

2016

2016

2020

2019 2:

Wind Ensemble: 2 F1, Ob, 3 Cl, BCl, 2
Alto Sax, Ten Sax, Bari Sax, 3 Tpt, 2
Hn, 2 Tbn, BTbn, Euph, 1/2 Tba,
Timp, 2 Perc

Wind Ensemble: Picc, 3 Fl, 2 Cl, BCl, 2
Alto Sax, Ten Sax, Bari Sax, 3 Tpt, 2
Hn, 2 Tbn, BTbn, Euph, 1/2 Tba,
Timp, 2 Perc

Wind Ensemble: Pice, 2 F1, Ob, 3 CI,
BCl, Bsn, 2 Alto Sax, Ten Sax, Bari
Sax, 3 Tpt, 2 Hn, 2 Tbn, BTbn,
Euph, Tba, Timp, 2 Perc

Marimba, 4 Woodblock

SATB, String Quintet, Percussion:
Chimes

2 Trumpet, Horn, Trombone, Bass
Trombone, Tuba

Snare Drum

Tenor, 2 Violin, Viola, Cello
Clarinet, Violin, Piano

Marimba, 3 Speaking Chorus
Trumpet, Tape

Viola

Percussion Duo: BD, 4 Toms, China
Cym, Tbs, 3 Cowbells, TT, Congas,
Bongos, Crash Cym, 2 Brake Drum,
Finger Cym, Log Drum, 2 Opera
Gongs

Marimba, Percussion Orchestra: Sm/
Med/Lg Susp Cym, Bells, TBs, Field
Drum, Hi Hat, Sm BD, 5 Toms, Sm
Brake Drum, Wind Chimes,
Castanets, Bongos, Crotales,
Vibraphone, SD, China Cym, Lg
Brake Drum, Marimba

Tenor, SATB, Chamber Orchestra: FI,
Ob, Cl (BCl), 2 Hn, Tpt, Tbn, Timp,
2 Perc

Soprano, Bass Clarinet, Cello
Soprano, Tenor Sax, Cello
Vibraphone, 4 Marimba

Large Ensemble Wind Ensemble

Large Ensemble Wind Ensemble

Large Ensemble Wind Ensemble

15 Chamber
88 Vocal 6 + Chorus

20 Chamber

6 Chamber

12 Chamber
10.5 Chamber

7 Chamber 3 (Chorus) +1
6.5 Chamber
10.5 Chamber

6 Chamber

8 Chamber

50 Large Ensemble 1+8+Orchestra

10 Chamber
10 Chamber
8 Chamber
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