Title	Year	Revised	Versions	Instrumentation	<b>Duration</b> (mins)	Category	Players/Parts
3x3	2016		1:	Piano	9	Chamber	1
3x3			2:	Percussion Ensemble: Bells, Xylo, 2 Vibes, 2 Mar, Chimes, Timp, Voice (opt)			9
The Boy with the Lighthouse		2018	3:	String Ensemble	3.5	Chamber	5+
3 Gymnopedies	2013			Piano	12	Chamber	1
Archetypes	2020			Piano	28	Chamber	1
Anchor	2014			Vibraphone, Violin	8	Chamber	2
Autumnfall	2015			Harp, Percussion: Cajon, Congas, Bongos, SD, BD, Vibes, Crotales, Susp Cym, Marimba, Log Drums	20	Chamber	2
Baby Sleep	2012			Piano	7	Chamber	1
Balagan	2017			Orchestra: 2 Fl, 2 Ob, 2 Cl, BCl, 2 Bsn, CBsn, 4 Hn, 4 Tpt, 2 Tbn, BTbn, Tba, Hp, Timp, 2 Perc, Strings	6.5	Large Ensemble	Orchestra
before/behind	2012			Violin	6	Chamber	1
Beneath My Feet	2011			SA, Flute, Celeste, 2 Percussion: Crotales, Bells, Vibes, Wind Chimes, Tri, Susp. Cym, Finger Cyms	10	Chamber	5
Care Aktor Sket Chez	2010	2016		Flute, Cello	7	Chamber	2
Cloister	2015			Percussion Duo: Bongos, Congas, Doumbek, Drum Kit, Claves, 6 Elephant Bells, Wind Chimes, Prayer Bowl, Djembe, Kick Drum, Darrabukka, Metal Pipes, Glockenspiel	15	Chamber	2
Dance Piece	2013			Alto Fl, Viola, Cello, Bass	8	Stage Works	4
Dance Piece II	2014			Soprano, Cello, Percussion: Vibes, Bongos	10	Stage Works	3
Dances of Purgatory's Chasm	2014			Cello	17	Chamber	1
Dante Landscapes	2012	2016		2 Violin, 2 Viola, 2 Cello, Bass	30	Chamber	7
Dokkodo	2012		1:	SATB, Chimes	6	Vocal	4 (Chorus) +1
Dokkodo			2:	SATB, Prepared Piano	6		
Double Ozymandias	2010			Soprano, Alto, 2 Violin, Viola, Cello, Bass	7	Chamber	7
Dust	2016			SATB	5	Vocal	4 (Chorus)
Eidolon	2017			Tenor, 2 Trumpet, Horn, Trombone, Tuba	12	Chamber	6
Enclave	2015			Piano	15	Chamber	1
Entanglement	2012			Violin/Marimba	4	Chamber	2
Essence in Green	2011			Vibraphone/Marimba	8	Chamber	2

Forever Building Edens	2012	2016		Orchestra: 2 Fl, 2 Ob, 2 Cl, 2 Bsn, 4 Hn, 2 Tpt, 2 Tbn, BTbn, Tba, Hp, Timp, 2 Perc, Strings	9	Large Ensemble	Orchestra
Fortuna, In Medias Res	2013	2020		Clarinet/Marimba	10	Chamber	2
Four Poems for	2010			Trombone	6.5	Chamber	1
Trombone							
Furcations	2016	2020		2 Viola, <i>Chamber Orchestra</i> : Fl, Ob, Cl, Bsn, Tpt, Hn, Tbn, Tba, Percussion: SD, Susp Cym, BD, TBs, TT, Chimes, Marimba, Vibes	40	Large Ensemble	11
Great Demotions	2014			Organ	15	Chamber	1
Hopeless Gravity	2012	2016	1:	Clarinet, Violin, Cello, Bass	7	Chamber	4
Hopeless Gravity			2:	2 Violin, Viola, Cello			
Icarus Still Flew	2015			Violin, Violin (5 string)	8	Chamber	2
Infinity Sonata	2013			Cello	30	Chamber	1
Iridescent	2014			Bassoon, Piano	10	Chamber	2
Jubilatio	2018			SSAATTBB	3.5	Vocal	8+
TZ-1-11	2013		1:	Flute, Clarinet, Piano, Violin,	6	Chamber	5
Kaleidoscope				Percussion: Vibraphone, Bongos			
Kaleidoscope	2016		2:	Alto Saxophone, Clarinet, Piano,			
Kaleidoscope				Violin, Percussion: Vibraphone, Bongos			
Kaleidoscope	2017		3:	Flute, Clarinet, Piano, Cello,			
_				Percussion: Vibraphone, Bongos			
Laniakea	2015			2 Violin, Viola, Cello		Chamber	4
Laughter Ballet	2014			Cello		Chamber	1
Look at the Harlequins!	2015			2 Alto Saxophone		Chamber	2
Lost Atoms	2017			SATB		Choral	4
Metamorphosis	2011	2018		2 Violin, Viola, Cello		Chamber	4
Mortal Coil Dance		2011/2018		Marimba, Percussion: Cajon, Wind Chimes, Susp Cym, Crotales		Chamber	2
On Plumstead Common	2012			Baritone, Clarinet, Piano		Chamber	3
On the Deaths of Cathedrals	2013		1:	Soprano, 2 Cello, Piano	12	Chamber	4
On the Deaths of Cathedrals		2017	2:	Soprano, Clarinet, Cello, Piano			
Orbits	2016		1:	Violin, Cello	14	Chamber	2
Orbits		2018	2:	Clarinet in Bb or Eb			
	2015			Chamber Orchestra: Fl (Alto), Cl (BCl),	90	Stage Works	15
Pale Blue Dot				Bsn, Tpt, Hn, Tbn, Hp, Tenor, Timp, 2 Perc, String Quint.		J	
Prometheus	2014			SSAA	15	Vocal	4 (Chorus)
	2015		1:	Wind Ensemble: Picc, 3 Fl, 2 Cl, BCl, 2	10	Large Ensemble	Wind Ensemble
Ragnarok				Alto Sax, Ten Sax, Bari Sax, 3 Tpt, 2 Hn, 2 Tbn, 2 Bar, 1/2 Tba, Timp, 2 Perc			

Timp, 2 Perc  2016 3: Wind Ensemble: Picc, 3 Fl, 2 Cl, BCl, 2 Alto Sax, Ten Sax, Bari Sax, 3 Tpt, 2  Large Ensemble Wind Ensemble Alto Sax, Ten Sax, Bari Sax, 3 Tpt, 2	
Ragnarok Hn, 2 Tbn, BTbn, Euph, 1/2 Tba, Timp, 2 Perc	nble
Ragnarok Ragnarok Euph, Tba, Timp, 2 Perc  Wind Ensemble: Picc, 2 Fl, Ob, 3 Cl, BCl, Bsn, 2 Alto Sax, Ten Sax, Bari Sax, 3 Tpt, 2 Hn, 2 Tbn, BTbn, Euph, Tba, Timp, 2 Perc	
Realizations 2013 Marimba, 4 Woodblock 15 Chamber	5
Sapphic Meditations  2018  SATB, String Quintet, Percussion:  Chimes  88 Vocal 6 + Chorus	
Seven Shades of Blue  2013 2014 2 Trumpet, Horn, Trombone, Bass Trombone, Tuba  2 Trumpet, Horn, Trombone, Bass	7
Simple Complications 2010 Snare Drum 6 Chamber	1
Somnium Recursum 2016 Tenor, 2 Violin, Viola, Cello 12 Chamber	5
Tension in Stillness 2011 2016 Clarinet, Violin, Piano 10.5 Chamber	3
The Dead 2010 Marimba, 3 Speaking Chorus 7 Chamber 3 (Chorus) +	<b>+</b> 1
Thoughts & Prayers 2017 Trumpet, Tape 6.5 Chamber	1
Three Saccharine 2014 Viola 10.5 Chamber	1
Miniatures	
2010  Percussion Duo: BD, 4 Toms, China Cym, Tbs, 3 Cowbells, TT, Congas, Bongos, Crash Cym, 2 Brake Drum, Finger Cym, Log Drum, 2 Opera Gongs  6 Chamber Cym, Tbs, 3 Cowbells, TT, Congas, Bongos, Crash Cym, 2 Brake Drum, Finger Cym, Log Drum, 2 Opera	2
2011 2016 Marimba, Percussion Orchestra: Sm/ Med/Lg Susp Cym, Bells, TBs, Field Drum, Hi Hat, Sm BD, 5 Toms, Sm Vestiges of Oblivion Brake Drum, Wind Chimes, Castanets, Bongos, Crotales, Vibraphone, SD, China Cym, Lg Brake Drum, Marimba	7
Waking Became Dreaming  2013  2020  Tenor, SATB, Chamber Orchestra: Fl, Ob, Cl (BCl), 2 Hn, Tpt, Tbn, Timp, 2 Perc  Tenor, SATB, Chamber Orchestra: Fl, Ob, Cl (BCl), 2 Hn, Tpt, Tbn, Timp,	tra
Who Speaks? 2018 1: Soprano, Bass Clarinet, Cello 10 Chamber	3
Who Speaks? 2019 2: Soprano, Tenor Sax, Cello 10 Chamber	3
Xibalba 2011 Vibraphone, 4 Marimba 8 Chamber	5